

## RESOLUTION HONORING ISLAND SHERIFFS' PATROL (ISP) DEPUTY OF THE YEAR 2019 Deputy Jesse Leszczynski

WHEREAS, Deputy Leszczynski has been nominated by his peers for the James Island Sheriffs' Patrol Deputy of the Year for two years in a row; and

WHEREAS, Deputy Leszczynski's statistics consistently rank above and beyond; and

WHEREAS Deputy Leszczynski worked 431 hours, stopped 406 vehicles, wrote 138 tickets, wrote 325 warnings, conducted 96 field interviews, and made 32 arrests, attributing to this distinguished honor.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town of James Island recognize the outstanding service, commitment, and dedication of Deputy Leszczynski as the Island Sheriffs' Patrol Deputy of the Year, 2019.

Bill Woolsey
Mayor

ATTEST

Frances Simmons

Town Clerk

Enacted this 20th day of February 2020